APN: 1318-22-002-083 R.P.T.T.: \$3,510.00

Escrow No.: 23034780-DR When Recorded Return To:

Michael F. George and Melissa George

PO Box 2432 Stateline, NV 89449

Mail Tax Statements to: Michael F. George and Melissa George PO Box 2432 Stateline, NV 89449 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$3510.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,550.00 Pgs=3

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being executed in counterpart

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

The Rennea Couttenye Revocable Trust and and Skylr Robin Dale Penna Couttenye, a married individual

Rennea Couttenye, Trustee

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Michael F. George and Melissa George, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 38, in Block 2 of Official Map of Oliver Park, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on February 2nd, 1959, as Document No. 14034.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-22-002-083

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 23034780-DR
Dated this 25 day of May, 202	23.
The Rennea Couttenye Revocable Trust BY: Rennea Couttenye, Trustee	
Skylr Robin Dale Penna Couttenye	
STATE OF NEVADA EQUATIVOF CARSON CHY	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2 Rennea Couttenye, Trustee of The Rennea Couttenye Revo Couttenye.	S day of MW , 20 23 , by ecable Trust and and Skylr Robin Dale Penna
Notary Public	KRIS THORSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 22-7979-03 - Expires January 17, 2026

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 23034780-DR
Dated this <u>20^{-fu}</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2023.	
The Rennea Couttenye Revocable Trust BY: Rennea Couttenye, Trustee	
Skýlr Rôbiň Dale Penna Couttenye	
STATE OF NEVADA CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>SAN FRANCIS</u> CO	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 20 Rennea Couttenye, Trustee of The Rennea Couttenye Revoca Couttenye	day of <u>May</u> , 20 23 by able Trust and and Skylr Robin Dale Penna
Notary Public	JERMAINE JONES
The state of the s	Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2312377 My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2023

1. Assess a) <u>1318-2</u> b)	TION OF VAI sor Parcel Nun 2-002-083		~~~				
2. Type o	f Property:			FOR R	ECORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE	ONLY
c)	cant Land ndo/Twnhse t. Bldg. ricultural ner:	d)	m'l/lnd'l	Docum Book	ent/Instrument i	Page	7
3 a Tota	ıl Value/Sale F	Price of Property:		/	\$900,000	0.00	
		reclosure Only (tv)	(\$0.00)	,	
	sfer Tax Value	- '			\$900,000	0.00	
d. Rea	l Property Trar	nsfer Tax Due:			\$3,510.0		
4. IF EXE	MPTION CLA	IMED:	1				
a. Tra	nsfer Tax Exer	mption, per NRS	375.090. Section	on:		/	
	lain Reason fo	, ,	3.3.3.3.			/	
		entage Being Tr	ansferred: 100	.00%			
375.110, the supported by parties agree result in a pe	at the informary documentation the disalloward	and acknowled is tion provided is on if called upor ance of any clain of the tax due plus and severally is	correct to the to substantiate med exemption us interest at 1%	e best of the the inform n, or other of per month	eir information ation provided h determination of n. Pursuant to l	and belief, ar nerein. Further additional tax NRS 375.030,	nd can be rmore, the due, may the Buyer
Signature:					Capacity:	Grantee)
	RANTOR) INF	ORMATION	E	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFOR	MATION	
1	(REQUIRED)	1		- 1	(REQUIRED)		
	The Rennea	Couttenye Revo	ocable Trust	/	/		
Print Name:		obin Dale Penna		Print Name:	Michael F. Geo	orge and Meliss	a George
Address:	681 Victoria	Street	ΑΑ	Address:	PO Box 2432		
City:	San Francis	co	C	City:	Stateline		
State:	CA	Zip: 9412	7 S	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89449)
COMPANY	PERSON REC	QUESTING REC	ORDING (Requ	uired if not	seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	First Cente	ennial Title Com	pany of Nevada	a Esc.#:	23034780-DR		
Address:		e Ln, Ste 104					
Citv	Carson Ci		State: NV	Zin:	89703		OUR BEING THE

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED